
1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

Date: 2024-11-10
Rev: V1

Size: A4

Title: Discharge Circuit

Author: Karlsson Winkels
Project: DC Exp. Date: 2025-04-27

Page: 1/1

GND

C1
10u
16V X7R

R11
47k

GND

PWR_FLAG D6
STPS1L30AFN

GND

4
3
2
1

5
6
7
8

MP

J4
430450810

1
3

2

Q3
NX3008PBKW

GNDGND

R10
?

GND

HV+

TH1
PTCEL13R251NxE

1

2
3

Q1
STB10LN80K5

VCC
1

INA
3

INB
4

OUTC
5

OUTD
6

GND
8

VOUT
16

OUTA
14

OUTB
13

INC
12

IND
11

SEL
10

GND
9

U2
18024215401L

GND

HV-

HV+

MP
1

3

J1

GND

GND

HV-

R14
100k

C4
10u

16V X7R

HV-

C12
2.2u

R15
1k

GND

GND

C7
1n

C8
100n

OUT
1

OUT
2

EN
3

ISET
4

P
A

D
9

GND
8

GND
7

GND
6

GND
5

U7
IS32LT3178

+BATT

R13
?

GND

R9
150k

1

3
2

Q2
NX3008PBKW

C6
100n

OUT
1

OUT
2

EN
3

ISET
4

P
A

D
9

GND
8

GND
7

GND
6

GND
5

U6
IS32LT3178

R8
47k

+BATT
+BATT+BATT

C9
1n

GND

GND

+BATT

GND

R
20

10
k

GND

C13
100n

GND GND

GND

C2
10u

16V X7R

+5V

L1
4.7uH

R12
150k

HV-

+3V3_HV

C11
100n

GND

+3V3_HV

R23
10k

+3V3_HV

R5
1k

D5
Blue

C3
10u
16V X7R

HV-

R17
100k

V
C

C
8

G
N

D
1

TR
2

CV
5

R
4

Q
3

DIS
7

THR
6

U1
TS555

V
+

5
V

-
2

+
3

-
4

1

U3
MCP6561

R18
1k

GND

D4
Red

R2
1M 1%

>300VDC
C14

100n

R3
62k 1%

R1
1M 1%

>300VDC

HV- HV-

HV+

C10
10n

D3
Amber

R7
1k

R6
6.8k

HV-HV-

R22
1.8k

HV-

1

2

4

3

U4
WL_OCPT

+BATT

Vin
1

G
N

D
2

Vout
3

U5
173010542

D2
16V

GND

HV+

GND

R4
1M 1%

>600VDC

3
1

D1
3V3

+5V

GNDGND

R24
10k

+5V

HV-

R19
100k

R16
?

TRIG

RED_EN GREEN_EN

TS_Active

TRIG

Vref

Vdiv

RED_EN

TS>60V

GREEN_ENTS_OFF

SDC

SDC
TS_OFF

GREEN_High
RED_High

TS>60V

RED_Low

RED_Low

TS_Active

GREEN_Low

GREEN_High
RED_High

GREEN_Low

Timer for red blinking

Voltage
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P-Mos only powers high side
of LEDs when the gate is
pulled low by the constant
current drivers, so that a
short of the low side of the
LEDs does not result in the
LEDs being switched on.

Size R10 / R13 according to new TSAL
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& Filter
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Vhyst_max@75deg = 6mV < 40mV (1.80V-1.76V)
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LED Drivers
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TSAL driver board and DC-link voltage detection
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